CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF PLYMOUTH PUBLIC NOTICE REQUEST FOR SEALED BIDS

5 MILE ROAD WATER TANK - CATHODIC PROTECTION

The Charter Township of Plymouth, the "OWNER", will receive sealed Bids for the 5 Mile Road Water Tank - Cathodic Protection project. Additional information on the specifications for this project should be addressed to Spalding DeDecker, Nancy Kolinski, PE, at 248-844-5400 or by e-mail at <a href="mailto:nki.web.ake.nki.nki.web.ake.nki.web.

The last day for bidder inquiries prior to the bid opening is Wednesday, February 13, 2019.

Sealed bids will be received in the Office of the Clerk, Charter Township of Plymouth, 9955 N Haggerty Road, Plymouth MI 48170. All bids must be sealed and marked as "**Sealed Bid - 5 Mile Road Water Tank Protection Project**". Bids must be received by Wednesday, February 20, 2019 by 2:00 p.m., at which time all bids will be publicly opened and read aloud.

The Township reserves the right to accept any or all alternative Bids and to award the contract to other than the lowest bidder, to waive any irregularities or informalities or both; to reject any or all Bids; and to make the award of the Contract in any manner deemed by the Charter Township of Plymouth Board of Trustees, in its sole discretion, to be in the best interest of the Charter Township of Plymouth.

Jerry Vorva, Clerk

Charter Township of Plymouth